

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

Kandi - 502 285, Telangana, INDIA Phone: (040) 2301 6033; Fax: (040) 2301 6032

No. IITH/40/2020/RTI/Admin Dated:19.06.2020

To

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: Your RTI application with Reg. no. IITHY/R/T/20/00082 dated. 22/05/2020

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to your RTI application with registration no. IITHY/R/E/20/00082 dated 22/05/2020 and to furnish information as under:

Query:

How many candidates applying in EWS Community of advertisement No. IITH/2020/REC/NF/8 for the post of MULTI SKILL ASSISTANT-GR-I (post code-30).

Reply: As per point no 7(9), General instructions of the advertisement "Interim correspondence will not be entertained and replied to".

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer appeal to Prof. Raja Banerjee, Dean(Admin), and the Appellate Authority of IIT Hyderabad under RTI Act 2005 within thirty days from the date of receipt of the reply.

Address of the Appellate Authority:

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Prof. Raja Banerjee, Dean(Admin) & Appellate Authority, IIT Hyderabad, Kandi – 502 285, Sangareddy, TS, India

Cmde M Nambiar (Retd) Registrar & CPIO Email: cpio@iith.ac.in

040 2301 6101